# **Shareholder Information**

### **Executive Offices**

The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. 200 West Street New York, New York 10282 1-212-902-1000 www.goldmansachs.com

#### **Common Stock**

The common stock of The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. is listed on the New York Stock Exchange and trades under the ticker symbol "GS."

#### **Shareholder Inquiries**

Information about the firm, including all quarterly earnings releases and financial filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, can be accessed via our Web site at www.goldmansachs.com.

Shareholder inquiries can also be directed to Investor Relations via email at gs-investor-relations@goldmansachs.com or by calling 1-212-902-0300.

## 2012 Annual Report on Form 10-K

Copies of the firm's 2012 Annual Report on Form 10-K as filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission can be accessed via our Web site at www.goldmansachs.com/shareholders/.

Copies can also be obtained by contacting Investor Relations via email at gs-investor-relations@goldmansachs.com or by calling 1-212-902-0300.

#### **Transfer Agent and Registrar for Common Stock**

Questions from registered shareholders of The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. regarding lost or stolen stock certificates, dividends, changes of address and other issues related to registered share ownership should be addressed to:

Computershare
480 Washington Boulevard
Jersey City, New Jersey 07310
U.S. and Canada: 1-800-419-2595
International: 1-201-680-6541
www.computershare.com

# **Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm**

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP PricewaterhouseCoopers Cente 300 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10017



The papers used in the printing of this Annual Report are certified by the Forest Stewardship Council, which promotes environmentally appropriate, socially beneficial and economically viable management of the world's forests. These papers contain a mix of pulp that is derived from FSC® certified well-managed forests; post-consumer recycled paper fibers and other controlled sources. Sandy Alexander Inc FSC® "Chain of Custody" certification is BVQI-C020268.

© 2013 The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. All rights reserved

Except where specifically defined, the terms "Goldman Sachs," "firm," "we," "us" and "our" in this document may refer to The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. and/or its subsidiaries and affiliates worldwide, or to one or more of them, depending on the context in each instance. Except where otherwise noted, all marks indicated by ®, TM, or SM are trademarks or service marks of Goldman, Sachs & Co. or its affiliates.

4350-12-102